Kohtla-Jarve spordiselts Kalev lahtised esivõistlused males - EV 100 sari
17.11.2018
	Rk.
	SNo
	
	Name
	FED
	Rtg
	Club/City
	Pts.
	 TB1 
	 TB2 

	1
	6
	FM
	Chukavin Kirill
	EST
	2333
	Tallinna MK
	6,5
	0,0
	31,5

	[bookmark: _GoBack]2
	1
	GM
	Turov Maxim
	RUS
	2612
	Venemaa
	6,0
	0,0
	32,0

	3
	5
	FM
	Shishkov Andrei
	EST
	2336
	T. Truusi MKK
	5,0
	0,0
	33,5

	4
	4
	FM
	Vovk Ilja
	EST
	2341
	Vabaettur
	5,0
	0,0
	29,0

	5
	7
	
	Sharankov Grigori
	RUS
	2327
	Tallinna MK
	5,0
	0,0
	28,5

	
	16
	
	Andrijashkin Deniss
	EST
	2015
	Narva SK Maletäht
	5,0
	0,0
	28,5

	7
	3
	GM
	Shvyrjov Igor
	EST
	2345
	T. Truusi MKK
	4,5
	0,0
	33,0

	8
	11
	
	Rauk Tonu
	EST
	2175
	Kadrioru MK
	4,5
	0,0
	32,0

	9
	8
	
	Nestor Kaarel
	EST
	2316
	SK Reval-Sport
	4,5
	0,0
	28,5

	10
	15
	
	Uibokant Mathias Robert
	EST
	2105
	Tallinna MK
	4,5
	0,0
	24,0

	11
	12
	WIM
	Tsiganova Monika
	EST
	2150
	Narva SK Maletäht
	4,0
	0,0
	28,0

	
	20
	
	Olde Karl Erik
	EST
	1976
	Tallinna MK
	4,0
	0,0
	28,0

	13
	13
	
	Abozenko Georg
	EST
	2142
	T. Truusi MKK
	4,0
	0,0
	26,5

	
	14
	WFM
	Olde Margareth
	EST
	2140
	Tallinna MK
	4,0
	0,0
	26,5

	15
	2
	
	Dubrovin Robert
	EST
	2391
	Kadrioru MK
	4,0
	0,0
	25,5

	
	17
	
	Nahkur Madis
	EST
	2007
	SK Reval-Sport
	4,0
	0,0
	25,5

	
	19
	
	Kuusik Juri
	EST
	1983
	Viimsi MS Apones
	4,0
	0,0
	25,5

	18
	9
	FM
	Olde Hendrik
	EST
	2296
	Tallinna MK
	4,0
	0,0
	25,0

	19
	10
	
	Kasela Sten
	EST
	2282
	SK Reval-Sport
	3,5
	0,0
	29,5

	20
	21
	
	Blokhin Sofia
	EST
	1950
	Tallinna MK
	3,5
	0,0
	25,0

	21
	18
	
	Vaino Nikita
	EST
	1983
	Narva SK Maletäht
	3,5
	0,0
	22,5

	22
	25
	
	Novikov Sergei
	EST
	1790
	SK Diagonaal
	3,0
	0,0
	25,0

	23
	23
	
	Urgas Jaan
	EST
	1891
	Kose Male-kabeklubi
	3,0
	0,0
	23,5

	24
	22
	
	Vaino Einar
	EST
	1915
	SK Diagonaal
	3,0
	0,0
	22,0

	25
	26
	
	Uibokant Karl Oskar
	EST
	1782
	Tallinna MK
	3,0
	0,0
	21,0

	
	33
	
	Smirnova Jekaterina
	EST
	1664
	Maleklubi Lootus
	3,0
	0,0
	21,0

	27
	30
	
	Bitkova Elizavetta
	EST
	1727
	Maleklubi Lootus
	3,0
	0,0
	18,0

	28
	32
	
	Poluektova Arina
	EST
	1666
	Narva SK Maletäht
	3,0
	0,0
	17,5

	29
	28
	
	Ovsjannikov Daniil
	EST
	1766
	Kohtla-Järve SK Kalev
	3,0
	0,0
	17,0

	30
	29
	
	Rudnik Viktoria
	EST
	1756
	Kohtla-Järve SK Kalev
	2,5
	0,5
	23,5

	31
	24
	
	Nazarov Vladislav
	EST
	1836
	Maleklubi Lootus
	2,5
	0,5
	22,5

	32
	36
	
	Laanjärv Helmut
	EST
	1585
	SK Diagonaal
	2,0
	0,0
	22,0

	33
	27
	
	Schmidt Mait
	EST
	1779
	Nõmme P. Kerese MK
	2,0
	0,0
	19,0

	34
	35
	
	Smirnov Dmitri
	EST
	1590
	Maleklubi Lootus
	2,0
	0,0
	18,0

	35
	37
	
	Leontjeva Aleksandra
	EST
	1514
	Kohtla-Järve SK Kalev
	2,0
	0,0
	16,5

	36
	31
	
	Sizov Lev
	EST
	1673
	SK Valge Ratsu
	2,0
	0,0
	15,0

	37
	34
	
	Nazarova Veronika
	EST
	1657
	Maleklubi Lootus
	1,0
	0,0
	18,0


Noormees                                          Neiud
1. Andriaskin                                1. Olde Margareth
2. Uibokant Matias                      2. Blokhin
3. Olde Karl                                3. Smirnova

Shvyrjov Igor  parem seenior
Novikov Sergei – parem Diagonaal
